Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital m

NHS Foundation Trust

Reference FOI/2020/247

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 08 September 2020

Subject: Procurement of Face Masks from March 2020

Q1 What type of mask’s are procured and supplied to staff — cloth masks, Surgical masks,

N95 professional grade medical masks?

Al Type IR masks and FFP3 masks.

Q2

A2

What is the cost per unit on the masks? Please provide the monthly cost if possible.

Under Section 43: Commercial Interests of the Freedom of Information Act (2000)
individual item values have been exempted due to the potential damage to commercial
interests of current suppliers. Release of this information and any other unique pricing
likely to be requested for disclosure would allow other competitors a significant
competitive advantage and thus harm the commercial interests of our current suppliers.

Q3

A3

How many face masks have been supplied per month since March 20207

Type IIR masks:

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

160,000

11300

45500

319700

131460

75100

4000

FFP3 masks:

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

8620

13140

10815

4547

10230

11740

18860

Q4 The person in the organisation responsible for this particular product. Can you send me
the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address
for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided, please send me their
actual job title.

A4 Procurement and supplies fall within the remit of our Head of Procurement, Steven Doran,

0151 600 1638, steven.doran@lhch.nhs.uk



