

Reference FOI/2020/247

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 08 September 2020

Subject: Procurement of Face Masks from March 2020

- What type of mask's are procured and supplied to staff cloth masks, Surgical masks, N95 professional grade medical masks?
- A1 Type IIR masks and FFP3 masks.
- Q2 What is the cost per unit on the masks? Please provide the monthly cost if possible.
- A2 Under Section 43: Commercial Interests of the Freedom of Information Act (2000) individual item values have been exempted due to the potential damage to commercial interests of current suppliers. Release of this information and any other unique pricing likely to be requested for disclosure would allow other competitors a significant competitive advantage and thus harm the commercial interests of our current suppliers.
- Q3 How many face masks have been supplied per month since March 2020?
- A3 Type IIR masks:

March	April	May	June	July	August	September
160,000	11300	45500	319700	131460	75100	4000

FFP3 masks:

March	April	May	June	July	August	September
8620	13140	10815	4547	10230	11740	18860

- The person in the organisation responsible for this particular product. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided, please send me their actual job title.
- A4 Procurement and supplies fall within the remit of our Head of Procurement, Steven Doran, 0151 600 1638, steven.doran@lhch.nhs.uk